PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mas Inco Corporation	05/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Data Corporation	
Street Address:	12500 East Belford Avenue	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112-5939	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6837426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: djgibby@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Darin J. Gibby

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darin J. Gibby

Total Attachments: 1

source=020375-051620US-2#page1.tif

CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 016216 FRAME: 0638

Attorney Docket No.: 020375-051620US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Mas Inco Corporation of 1100 Carr Road, Wilmington, DE 19809, a corporation of the state of Delaware, is a sole owner of US Patent No. 6,837,426, dated January 4, 2005, for "Method And System For Account Activation."

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation of 12500 East Belford Avenue, Englewood, CO 80112-5939, a corporation of the state of Delaware, wishes to purchase all Assignor's rights to and under the patent.

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in the patent to Assignee for the entire term of the patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof.

Mas Inco Corporation

Date: 5/18/05

Ken Algiene

Vice President and Assistant Secretary

60486855 v1

PATENT REEL: 016216 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 07/05/2005